Page 1 of 6
Description
The welded butterfly valve 31500 with flanges is used for example in district heating, district cooling and industry. It can be used as
an on-off or control valve. Högfors butterfly valve is tight in both flow directions.
The body of the butterfly valve is of carbon steel. The eccentric disc and shafts are made of stainless steel. Replaceable seat ring is
hard chrome plated stainless steel. The shaft packing box is a combination of graphite rings and O-rings which are possible to
tighten while in pipeline and are also replaceable.

DN ≤ 400 25.0 23.2 22.0 20.8 19.0 17.2
DN > 400 25.0 21.4 20.8 19.4 17.7 16.0
How to order
 3 1 5 00 CS 800 M 5
Body material: 3 – Carbon steel
Valve type: 1 - butterfly valve,
Connection: 0, 1, 2 – wafer type,
3 - welded end,
5 – flanged,
Design options: 00 – Standard,
01 - For steam
Main seal (CS) - Stainless steel
Size DN
Operation:  (Z) - bare shaft,
(M) - manual gear
Options   (5) – ∆P = 25 bar
PN16
PN25
DN 1200
PN10
BLUE LINE
BUTTERFLY  VALVE
with flanges
31500, 31501 series  08-11-2010
Page 6 of 6
Product codes
 Maximum Closing pressure ( ∆P)
16 bar 25 bar
bare shaft 31500CS_ _ Z 31500CS_ _ Z 31500CS_ _ Z5 31500CS_ _ Z5
manual gear 31500CS _ _M 31500CS _ _M 31500CS _ _M5 31500CS _ _M5
  For steam on special order. Code number: 31501CS_ _
Flow curves
Indicating typical Kv value.
Kv
105
8
6
4
3
2
104
8
6
4
3
2
103
8
6
4
3
2
102
Kv100
75000
50000
38000
28000
20000
14000
11000
8700
6700
5100
3900
2050
1060
         00           100            200          300           400          500          600          700          800          900C      α
WATER:
Volume flow:
Flow velocity:
KV  = KV value – Capacity factor